Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Polymers LLC		106/30/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience LLC	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873409	MONOTAINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4127774860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Bayer Corporate & Business Services LLC

Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MONOTAINER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darlene J. Augustine

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0881 _СН \$40.00

900014885

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 11/03/2004